
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019

Company Name

BASE BID SCHEDULE
SALT CREEK TRAIL

IN THE CITY OF MENIFEE 
(Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd)

AND
IN THE CITY OF HEMET 

(Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy)

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

EMWD RELOCATIONS AND 
ADJUSTMENTS

(Goetz Rd to Sun City Channel)

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

 EMWD RELOCATIONS AND 
ADJUSTMENTS 

(Sun City Channel to I-215) Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 3,293,998.00 20,500.00 41,000.00 $3,355,498.00

1 Granite Construction Company 3,849,275.00 19,650.00 36,950.00 $3,905,875.00

2 All American Asphalt 4,184,076.60 39,930.00 77,730.00 $4,301,736.60

3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. 4,231,458.25 31,142.75 85,009.00 $4,347,610.00

4 Leonida Builders, Inc. 4,580,626.70 23,500.00 59,500.00 $4,663,626.70

Average Bid Prices $4,211,359.14 $28,555.69 $64,797.25 $4,304,712.08

Salt Creek Trail Project.C5-0068: Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 32,700.00 32,700.00

3 130300 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

4 180200A DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 170105 CLEARING AND GRUBBING [REFER TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS] LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

6 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 14,700 25.00 367,500.00 35.00 514,500.00

7 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQFT 3,500 10.00 35,000.00 3.00 10,500.00

8 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQFT 760 5.00 3,800.00 16.00 12,160.00

9 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE LF 630 25.00 15,750.00 8.00 5,040.00

10 720008 REMOVE [CONCRETE] SLOPE PAVEMENT SQFT 500 20.00 10,000.00 7.50 3,750.00

11 037200 REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION SQFT 270 20.00 5,400.00 80.00 21,600.00

12 153120 REMOVE CONCRETE [PORTION OF  CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL] LF 180 75.00 13,500.00 8.00 1,440.00

13 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 3,100 70.00 217,000.00 85.00 263,500.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 7,100 89.00 631,900.00 130.00 923,000.00

15 033900 HOT MIX ASPHALT (C2-PG 70-10) TON 110 89.00 9,790.00 285.00 31,350.00

16 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 69,100 2.00 138,200.00 2.20 152,020.00

17 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 820 40.00 32,800.00 13.00 10,660.00

18 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)
 (City of Menifee, Type 8 and Type 6) LF 330 40.00 13,200.00 40.00 13,200.00

19 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CURB TRANSITION] LF 80 40.00 3,200.00 40.00 3,200.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  (4-INCH THICK) SQFT 2,580 8.00 20,640.00 7.30 18,834.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   (8-INCH THICK) SQFT 1,230 14.00 17,220.00 11.00 13,530.00

22 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (PCC PAVEMENT) (8-INCH THICK) SQFT 32,980 14.00 461,720.00 12.50 412,250.00

23 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (4-INCH THICK) SQFT 2,110 20.00 42,200.00 15.50 32,705.00

24 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 24 72.00 1,728.00 50.00 1,200.00

25 037301 GRIND EXISTING CURB LF 26 150.00 3,900.00 30.00 780.00

26 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (ESA) LF 4,550 4.00 18,200.00 9.00 40,950.00

27 038000 TRAIL FENCE [WOOD FENCE] LF 600 65.00 39,000.00 135.00 81,000.00

28 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) LF 900 55.00 49,500.00 55.00 49,500.00

29 800370A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (RCFCWCD) LF 40 50.00 2,000.00 205.00 8,200.00

Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

1
Granite Construction Company
Indio, CA 92203

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy) (CONTINUED)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 038001 CHAIN LINK FENCE (HEIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING EMWD FENCE) LF 500 50.00 25,000.00 75.00 37,500.00

31 038002 PIPE GATE EA 1 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

32 038003 PIPE SWING GATE EA 5 4,700.00 23,500.00 7,800.00 39,000.00

33 038700 WOODEN BOLLARDS EA 6 125.00 750.00 1,900.00 11,400.00

34 650026 36" RCP (includes cost of concrete collar) LF 6 240.00 1,440.00 425.00 2,550.00

35 036400 16" PVC PIPE LF 20 140.00 2,800.00 320.00 6,400.00

36 510090 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 9 1,120.00 10,080.00 2,800.00 25,200.00

37 510092 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL CY 6 1,120.00 6,720.00 2,900.00 17,400.00

38 520107 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 1,880 2.30 4,324.00 3.00 5,640.00

39 520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 1,670 2.30 3,841.00 3.00 5,010.00

40 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (Debris Rack) LB 280 3.50 980.00 18.00 5,040.00

41 036500 48" PERFORATED RCP LF 3 335.00 1,005.00 640.00 1,920.00

42 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB,CLASS IV, METHOD B)(CY) PER 
DETAIL ON DR-01 CY 100 200.00 20,000.00 260.00 26,000.00

43 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)(CY) PER 
DETAIL ON DR-02 CY 30 160.00 4,800.00 260.00 7,800.00

44 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION  (300 lb, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY) PER 
DETAIL ON CD-17 CY 340 200.00 68,000.00 260.00 88,400.00

45 723095 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B)(CY) CY 128 500.00 64,000.00 260.00 33,280.00

46 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,010 35.00 35,350.00 12.00 12,120.00

47 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 460 6.00 2,760.00 3.00 1,380.00

48 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 30.00 1,800.00 3.00 180.00

49 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (Yellow-Solid) LF 4,920 1.00 4,920.00 0.30 1,476.00

50 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (Yellow-Dash) LF 25,310 1.00 25,310.00 0.30 7,593.00

51 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (White) LF 59,610 1.00 59,610.00 0.30 17,883.00

52 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (White-Chevron) LF 90 1.00 90.00 2.00 180.00

53 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 500 6.00 3,000.00 2.00 1,000.00

54 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,840 8.00 14,720.00 3.00 5,520.00

55 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,980 3.00 5,940.00 1.25 2,475.00

56 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 120 280.00 33,600.00 139.00 16,680.00

57 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - NORMANDY 
ROAD] LS 1 112,000.00 112,000.00 176,000.00 176,000.00

58 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - MURRIETA 
ROAD] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 176,000.00 176,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy) (CONTINUED)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

59 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - BRADLEY 
ROAD] LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00 176,000.00 176,000.00

60 038700 SIGNAL MODIFICATION - SEARL PKWY/DOMENIGONI PKWY LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

61 870200 LIGHTING SYSTEM [BRIDGE LIGHTING] LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

62 770090 LIGHTING (CITY STREET) (AT ANTELOPE/ALDERGATE) LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

63 210430 HYDROSEED ACRE 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

64 210300 HYDROMULCH ACRE 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 10,500.00

65 780460 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT 12,870 3.00 38,610.00 1.70 21,879.00

66 038000 REMOVE & REPLACE BARBED WIRE EXTENDERS LF 3,770 10.00 37,700.00 15.00 56,550.00

67 033900 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (CITY AC BERM) LF 50 100.00 5,000.00 70.00 3,500.00

68 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 25 100.00 2,500.00 70.00 1,750.00

69 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, RIV CO FLOOD 
CONTROL, CITY MENIFEE, CITY HEMET] FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 69 3,293,998.00 3,849,275.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD RELOCATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Goetz Rd to Sun City Channel)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

70 037700 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD BLOW-OFF) EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 650.00 650.00

71 152400 ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [EMWD SEWER CLEAN OUT] EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 650.00 1,300.00

72 037701 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) Like 1 EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 650.00 1,950.00

73 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD MANHOLE] EA 5 1,600.00 8,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00

74 037702 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD VAULT) Like 2 EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

75 152401 ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [EMWD WATER  METER] Like 3 EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 650.00 650.00

76 037703 RELOCATE (EMWD BLOW-OFF) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 2,300.00

77 037704 RELOCATE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) Like 4 EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
ALTERNATE BID SCH. "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 70 - 77 20,500.00 19,650.00

1

Indio, CA 92203

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company
Indio, CA 92203

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD RELOCATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Sun City Channel to I-215)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 037701 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) Like 1 EA 6 500.00 3,000.00 650.00 3,900.00

79 037705 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) EA 4 750.00 3,000.00 650.00 2,600.00

80 037706 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD CATHODIC TEST STATION) EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 650.00 1,300.00

81 037702 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD VAULT) Like 2 EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

82 152401 ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [EMWD WATER  METER] Like 3 EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 650.00 650.00

83 037707 RELOCATE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,300.00 9,200.00

84 037704 RELOCATE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) Like 4 EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 2,300.00 4,600.00

85 037708 RELOCATE (EMWD CATHODIC TEST STATION) EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,300.00 4,600.00

86 037709 RELOCATE (EMWD VAULT) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 2,300.00 4,600.00
ALTERNATE BID SCH. "2" TOTAL 
ITEM 78 - 86 41,000.00 36,950.00

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 86 3,355,498.00 3,905,875.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 90,000.00 90,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

3 130300 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

4 180200A DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 273,740.95 273,740.95

5 170105 CLEARING AND GRUBBING [REFER TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS] LS 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

6 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 14,700 53.00 779,100.00 62.52 919,044.00

7 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQFT 3,500 3.00 10,500.00 4.86 17,010.00

8 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQFT 760 4.80 3,648.00 6.90 5,244.00

9 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE LF 630 17.00 10,710.00 26.00 16,380.00

10 720008 REMOVE [CONCRETE] SLOPE PAVEMENT SQFT 500 8.20 4,100.00 6.80 3,400.00

11 037200 REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION SQFT 270 8.50 2,295.00 10.00 2,700.00

12 153120 REMOVE CONCRETE [PORTION OF  CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL] LF 180 11.00 1,980.00 51.00 9,180.00

13 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 3,100 63.00 195,300.00 74.31 230,361.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 7,100 108.35 769,285.00 109.00 773,900.00

15 033900 HOT MIX ASPHALT (C2-PG 70-10) TON 110 229.46 25,240.60 180.00 19,800.00

16 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 69,100 2.00 138,200.00 1.60 110,560.00

17 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 820 25.00 20,500.00 20.00 16,400.00

18 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)
 (City of Menifee, Type 8 and Type 6) LF 330 60.00 19,800.00 40.00 13,200.00

19 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CURB TRANSITION] LF 80 68.00 5,440.00 38.00 3,040.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  (4-INCH THICK) SQFT 2,580 12.00 30,960.00 7.00 18,060.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   (8-INCH THICK) SQFT 1,230 22.00 27,060.00 13.00 15,990.00

22 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (PCC PAVEMENT) (8-INCH THICK) SQFT 32,980 14.00 461,720.00 13.00 428,740.00

23 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (4-INCH THICK) SQFT 2,110 19.00 40,090.00 13.00 27,430.00

24 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 24 97.00 2,328.00 95.00 2,280.00

25 037301 GRIND EXISTING CURB LF 26 106.00 2,756.00 34.00 884.00

26 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (ESA) LF 4,550 3.20 14,560.00 7.00 31,850.00

27 038000 TRAIL FENCE [WOOD FENCE] LF 600 126.00 75,600.00 37.00 22,200.00

28 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) LF 900 50.00 45,000.00 58.00 52,200.00

29 800370A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (RCFCWCD) LF 40 190.00 7,600.00 153.00 6,120.00

Lake Forest, CA 92630

3
Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Corona, CA 92878

2
All American Asphalt
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy) (CONTINUED)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 038001 CHAIN LINK FENCE (HEIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING EMWD FENCE) LF 500 70.00 35,000.00 47.00 23,500.00

31 038002 PIPE GATE EA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 27,200.00 27,200.00

32 038003 PIPE SWING GATE EA 5 7,200.00 36,000.00 8,750.00 43,750.00

33 038700 WOODEN BOLLARDS EA 6 1,700.00 10,200.00 2,100.00 12,600.00

34 650026 36" RCP (includes cost of concrete collar) LF 6 880.00 5,280.00 893.00 5,358.00

35 036400 16" PVC PIPE LF 20 410.00 8,200.00 221.00 4,420.00

36 510090 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 9 3,700.00 33,300.00 5,400.00 48,600.00

37 510092 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL CY 6 4,700.00 28,200.00 5,700.00 34,200.00

38 520107 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 1,880 2.30 4,324.00 3.15 5,922.00

39 520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 1,670 2.30 3,841.00 3.15 5,260.50

40 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (Debris Rack) LB 280 5.30 1,484.00 5.25 1,470.00

41 036500 48" PERFORATED RCP LF 3 2,900.00 8,700.00 2,205.00 6,615.00

42 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB,CLASS IV, METHOD B)(CY) PER 
DETAIL ON DR-01 CY 100 283.00 28,300.00 189.00 18,900.00

43 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)(CY) PER 
DETAIL ON DR-02 CY 30 283.00 8,490.00 252.00 7,560.00

44 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION  (300 lb, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY) PER 
DETAIL ON CD-17 CY 340 283.00 96,220.00 189.00 64,260.00

45 723095 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B)(CY) CY 128 283.00 36,224.00 189.00 24,192.00

46 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,010 1.30 1,313.00 6.00 6,060.00

47 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 460 3.90 1,794.00 3.15 1,449.00

48 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 16.00 960.00 3.15 189.00

49 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (Yellow-Solid) LF 4,920 0.55 2,706.00 0.32 1,574.40

50 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (Yellow-Dash) LF 25,310 0.45 11,389.50 0.32 8,099.20

51 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (White) LF 59,610 0.55 32,785.50 0.32 19,075.20

52 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (White-Chevron) LF 90 0.80 72.00 2.10 189.00

53 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 500 3.20 1,600.00 2.10 1,050.00

54 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,840 5.30 9,752.00 3.15 5,796.00

55 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,980 2.90 5,742.00 1.30 2,574.00

56 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 120 274.00 32,880.00 146.00 17,520.00

57 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - NORMANDY 
ROAD] LS 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 178,000.00 178,000.00

58 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - MURRIETA 
ROAD] LS 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00

2 3
All American Asphalt Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Lake Forest, CA 92630Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy) (CONTINUED)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

59 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - BRADLEY 
ROAD] LS 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00

60 038700 SIGNAL MODIFICATION - SEARL PKWY/DOMENIGONI PKWY LS 1 7,400.00 7,400.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

61 870200 LIGHTING SYSTEM [BRIDGE LIGHTING] LS 1 4,700.00 4,700.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

62 770090 LIGHTING (CITY STREET) (AT ANTELOPE/ALDERGATE) LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 8,700.00 8,700.00

63 210430 HYDROSEED ACRE 2 4,300.00 8,600.00 11,140.00 22,280.00

64 210300 HYDROMULCH ACRE 3 5,300.00 15,900.00 3,550.00 10,650.00

65 780460 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT 12,870 2.10 27,027.00 3.00 38,610.00

66 038000 REMOVE & REPLACE BARBED WIRE EXTENDERS LF 3,770 11.00 41,470.00 7.30 27,521.00

67 033900 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (CITY AC BERM) LF 50 133.00 6,650.00 112.00 5,600.00

68 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 25 112.00 2,800.00 220.00 5,500.00

69 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, RIV CO FLOOD 
CONTROL, CITY MENIFEE, CITY HEMET] FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 69 4,184,076.60 4,231,458.25

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD RELOCATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Goetz Rd to Sun City Channel)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

70 037700 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD BLOW-OFF) EA 1 4,100.00 4,100.00 920.00 920.00

71 152400 ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [EMWD SEWER CLEAN OUT] EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00 920.00 1,840.00

72 037701 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) Like 1 EA 3 1,100.00 3,300.00 920.00 2,760.00

73 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD MANHOLE] EA 5 1,200.00 6,000.00 1,128.75 5,643.75

74 037702 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD VAULT) Like 2 EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00 3,625.00 3,625.00

75 152401 ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [EMWD WATER  METER] Like 3 EA 1 430.00 430.00 1,024.00 1,024.00

76 037703 RELOCATE (EMWD BLOW-OFF) EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,875.00 7,875.00

77 037704 RELOCATE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) Like 4 EA 1 9,400.00 9,400.00 7,455.00 7,455.00
ALTERNATE BID SCH. "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 70 - 77 39,930.00 31,142.75

Lake Forest, CA 92630Corona, CA 92878

3
All American Asphalt Hardy & Harper, Inc.

3
All American Asphalt Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Lake Forest, CA 92630

2

Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD RELOCATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Sun City Channel to I-215)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 037701 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) Like 1 EA 6 1,100.00 6,600.00 920.00 5,520.00

79 037705 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) EA 4 4,100.00 16,400.00 920.00 3,680.00

80 037706 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD CATHODIC TEST STATION) EA 2 3,200.00 6,400.00 920.00 1,840.00

81 037702 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD VAULT) Like 2 EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00 3,625.00 3,625.00

82 152401 ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [EMWD WATER  METER] Like 3 EA 1 430.00 430.00 1,024.00 1,024.00

83 037707 RELOCATE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) EA 4 1,100.00 4,400.00 2,572.50 10,290.00

84 037704 RELOCATE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) Like 4 EA 2 9,400.00 18,800.00 7,455.00 14,910.00

85 037708 RELOCATE (EMWD CATHODIC TEST STATION) EA 2 3,200.00 6,400.00 11,760.00 23,520.00

86 037709 RELOCATE (EMWD VAULT) EA 2 7,000.00 14,000.00 10,300.00 20,600.00
ALTERNATE BID SCH. "2" TOTAL 
ITEM 78 - 86 77,730.00 85,009.00

Lake Forest, CA 92630

3
All American Asphalt Hardy & Harper, Inc.

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 86 4,301,736.60 4,347,610.00

2

Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

3 130300 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

4 180200A DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 170105 CLEARING AND GRUBBING [REFER TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS] LS 1 320,000.00 320,000.00

6 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 14,700 50.00 735,000.00

7 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQFT 3,500 3.00 10,500.00

8 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQFT 760 3.00 2,280.00

9 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE LF 630 20.00 12,600.00

10 720008 REMOVE [CONCRETE] SLOPE PAVEMENT SQFT 500 10.00 5,000.00

11 037200 REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION SQFT 270 10.00 2,700.00

12 153120 REMOVE CONCRETE [PORTION OF  CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL] LF 180 300.00 54,000.00

13 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 3,100 28.00 86,800.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 7,100 120.00 852,000.00

15 033900 HOT MIX ASPHALT (C2-PG 70-10) TON 110 300.00 33,000.00

16 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 69,100 5.00 345,500.00

17 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 820 80.00 65,600.00

18 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)
 (City of Menifee, Type 8 and Type 6) LF 330 40.00 13,200.00

19 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CURB TRANSITION] LF 80 35.00 2,800.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  (4-INCH THICK) SQFT 2,580 8.00 20,640.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   (8-INCH THICK) SQFT 1,230 11.00 13,530.00

22 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (PCC PAVEMENT) (8-INCH THICK) SQFT 32,980 10.00 329,800.00

23 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (4-INCH THICK) SQFT 2,110 40.00 84,400.00

24 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 24 100.00 2,400.00

25 037301 GRIND EXISTING CURB LF 26 100.00 2,600.00

26 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (ESA) LF 4,550 8.00 36,400.00

27 038000 TRAIL FENCE [WOOD FENCE] LF 600 56.00 33,600.00

28 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5) LF 900 45.00 40,500.00

29 800370A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (RCFCWCD) LF 40 220.00 8,800.00

Leonida Builders, Inc.
Santa Clarita, CA 91387

4
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy) (CONTINUED)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 038001 CHAIN LINK FENCE (HEIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING EMWD FENCE) LF 500 53.00 26,500.00

31 038002 PIPE GATE EA 1 19,000.00 19,000.00

32 038003 PIPE SWING GATE EA 5 6,200.00 31,000.00

33 038700 WOODEN BOLLARDS EA 6 2,202.00 13,212.00

34 650026 36" RCP (includes cost of concrete collar) LF 6 1,000.00 6,000.00

35 036400 16" PVC PIPE LF 20 100.00 2,000.00

36 510090 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 9 1,000.00 9,000.00

37 510092 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL CY 6 1,000.00 6,000.00

38 520107 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 1,880 10.00 18,800.00

39 520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 1,670 10.00 16,700.00

40 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (Debris Rack) LB 280 10.00 2,800.00

41 036500 48" PERFORATED RCP LF 3 1,000.00 3,000.00

42 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB,CLASS IV, METHOD B)(CY) PER 
DETAIL ON DR-01 CY 100 260.00 26,000.00

43 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)(CY) PER 
DETAIL ON DR-02 CY 30 260.00 7,800.00

44 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION  (300 lb, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY) PER 
DETAIL ON CD-17 CY 340 260.00 88,400.00

45 723095 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B)(CY) CY 128 260.00 33,280.00

46 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,010 10.00 10,100.00

47 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 460 3.00 1,380.00

48 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 3.00 180.00

49 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (Yellow-Solid) LF 4,920 0.30 1,476.00

50 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (Yellow-Dash) LF 25,310 0.30 7,593.00

51 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (White) LF 59,610 0.30 17,883.00

52 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (White-Chevron) LF 90 2.00 180.00

53 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 500 2.00 1,000.00

54 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,840 3.00 5,520.00

55 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,980 125.00 247,500.00

56 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 120 139.00 16,680.00

57 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - NORMANDY 
ROAD] LS 1 186,500.00 186,500.00

58 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - MURRIETA 
ROAD] LS 1 179,000.00 179,000.00

Leonida Builders, Inc.
Santa Clarita, CA 91387

4
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MENIFEE (Goetz Rd to Antelope Rd), HEMET (Sanderson Rd to Searl Pkwy) (CONTINUED)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

59 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - BRADLEY 
ROAD] LS 1 173,000.00 173,000.00

60 038700 SIGNAL MODIFICATION - SEARL PKWY/DOMENIGONI PKWY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

61 870200 LIGHTING SYSTEM [BRIDGE LIGHTING] LS 1 39,500.00 39,500.00

62 770090 LIGHTING (CITY STREET) (AT ANTELOPE/ALDERGATE) LS 1 20,800.00 20,800.00

63 210430 HYDROSEED ACRE 2 12,900.00 25,800.00

64 210300 HYDROMULCH ACRE 3 19,350.00 58,050.00

65 780460 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT 12,870 1.35 17,374.50

66 038000 REMOVE & REPLACE BARBED WIRE EXTENDERS LF 3,770 2.16 8,143.20

67 033900 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (CITY AC BERM) LF 50 104.00 5,200.00

68 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 25 125.00 3,125.00

69 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, RIV CO FLOOD 
CONTROL, CITY MENIFEE, CITY HEMET] FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 69 4,580,626.70

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD RELOCATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Goetz Rd to Sun City Channel)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

70 037700 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD BLOW-OFF) EA 1 500.00 500.00

71 152400 ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE [EMWD SEWER CLEAN OUT] EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00

72 037701 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) Like 1 EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00

73 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD MANHOLE] EA 5 2,000.00 10,000.00

74 037702 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD VAULT) Like 2 EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

75 152401 ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [EMWD WATER  METER] Like 3 EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

76 037703 RELOCATE (EMWD BLOW-OFF) EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

77 037704 RELOCATE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) Like 4 EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
ALTERNATE BID SCH. "1" TOTAL 
ITEMS 70 - 77 23,500.00

Leonida Builders, Inc.
Santa Clarita, CA 91387

Leonida Builders, Inc.
Santa Clarita, CA 91387

4

4
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Salt Creek Trail
Summary of Bids In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet
Project BOS Approval: September 24, 2019 (Agenda Item No. 3.34) County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Addenda:  1(10/11/19), 2(10/15/19)

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD RELOCATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Sun City Channel to I-215)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item* UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 037701 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) Like 1 EA 6 1,000.00 6,000.00

79 037705 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00

80 037706 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD CATHODIC TEST STATION) EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00

81 037702 ADJUST TO GRADE (EMWD VAULT) Like 2 EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

82 152401 ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [EMWD WATER  METER] Like 3 EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

83 037707 RELOCATE (EMWD LOCATOR WIRE BOX) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00

84 037704 RELOCATE (EMWD AIR RELEASE VALVE) Like 4 EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00

85 037708 RELOCATE (EMWD CATHODIC TEST STATION) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00

86 037709 RELOCATE (EMWD VAULT) EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCH. "2" TOTAL 
ITEM 78 - 86 59,500.00

Leonida Builders, Inc.
Santa Clarita, CA 91387

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) 
ITEMS 1 - 86 4,663,626.70

4
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Universal Concrete Construction
Lic. No. 1019619
DIR No. 1000046231

Landscape, Flat Work, Curb (Partial)
1, 16-25

Cal Stripe Inc.
Lic. No. 685387
DIR No. 1000001100

Signs and Striping (partial work)
47-56

Ace Fence Company
Lic. No. 996577
DIR No. 1000004092

Fence & Gate (partial work)
9, 27-33, 66

International Line Builders (ILB) Inc.
Lic. No. 782515
DIR No. 1000007032

Electrical (partial work)
57-62

CW Crosser Construction, Inc.
Lic. No. 821697
DIR No. 1000012068

Rip Rap (partial work)
42-46

County Project No. C5-0068, Federal Aid No. CML 5956(241)

Subcontractors

Granite Construction Company

Salt Creek Trail, In the Cities of Menifee and Hemet

Salt Creek Trail Project.C5-0068:  SubContractors
Updated: 4/17/2019 Page 1 of 1
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